

March 24, 2017

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1321

Page 1, line 1, after the first "of" insert "section"

Page 1, line 2, replace "and the movement of agricultural products during harvest" with "for vehicles on highways other than the interstate system"

Page 1, line 6, after "4." insert "a."

Page 1, line 7, overstrike "a specific motor vehicle" and insert immediately thereafter ":

- (1) A resident farmer's farm vehicle or a motor carrier hired by a resident farmer"

Page 1, line 11, overstrike "from" and insert immediately thereafter ":

- (a) From"

Page 1, line 11, remove the overstrike over "~~the field of harvest to the point of initial storage"~~

Page 1, line 11, after "site" insert "or to the first point of sale and transfer of possession"

Page 1, line 12, replace ", and for the" with "; or

- (b) From the point of initial storage to the first point of sale and transfer of possession during the current year's harvest; or

- (2) A specific motor vehicle to exceed the weight limitations stated in subsections 1 and 2 by ten percent. The permits may not provide for a gross weight in excess of one hundred five thousand five hundred pounds [47854 kilograms]. The permits must provide only for the"

Page 1, after line 14, insert:

"b."

Renumber accordingly